## अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान(छतीसगढ़) रायपुर,



All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh,
Raipur-492 099 (CG)

死./No. AIIMS/R/CS/Patho/17/029/PAC 12063

Dated: 18 / 10/2017

## NOC

विषय :— स्वामित्व आधार पर एम्स रायपुर में पैथोलॉजी एवं लेब मेडिसिन विभाग के लिए ''उपभोज्य वस्तुएं'' की खरीदी पर टिप्पणीयां आमंत्रित के लिए

Sub: Purchase of **"Consumable items** "for Flow Cytometer (BD FACS CANTO-II) reagents for performing various investigation for Pathology & Lab Medicine Department at AIIMS Raipur on Proprietary basis- Inviting Comments Thereon.

The institute is the process for purchase "Consumable items" for Flow Cytometer (BD FACS CANTO-II) reagents for performing various investigation for Department Pathology & Lab Medicine at AIIMS, Raipur from M/s. BD India Pvt Ltd Andheri – East Mumbai on proprietary basis. The Local agent for above item is M/s. Varad Corporation, Raipur. – 492001 (C.G.) India The proposal submitted by department of Pathology & Lab Medicine at AIIMS, Raipur and PAC Certificate are attached which is to upload on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection/comments, if any from any manufacture regarding proprietary nature of the reference No. AIIMS/R/CS/Patho/17/029/PAC. The comments should be sent to Store Office. AIIMS, Raipur on or before 28.10.2017 up to 3:00pm. Failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor having no comments to offer and case will be decided on merits.

(सुशील सोनबेर) भंडार अधिकारी

एम्स, रायपुर (छ.ग.)

एम्स रायपुर (छ ।।) AIIMS Raipur (C.G.)

भंडार अधिकारी (के के Stores Officer (( 12)





अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

## स्वामित्व प्रमाण पत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

77-1		T			
	संख्या और संदर्भ				
File Nu	umber and Reference				
1	सामाग्री का विवरंण	Consumables reagents for FlowCytometer (BD FACS Canto-II)			
	Description of article				
2	पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा / वार्षिक आवश्यकता	As per PPRF			
	Forecast of quantity/annual requirement				
3	उपरोक्त मात्रा हेतु अनुमानित मूल्य	Asper PPRF			
	Approximate estimated value for above	72/0 ///0			
4	निर्माता का नाम एवं पता	BD India Put. Ltd.	line		
	Maker's name and address	Boomorang, Unit No 310, A-M 3rd Hoor, Chandivali Farm Near Powai, Andrew East, Mumb	Road		
5	अधिकृत डीलर/स्टाकिस्ट का नाम	variad Cosporation	uc-400012.		
3	Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists	C-314, Shailendra Wayar Raipur-492001 (G.G.)			
	में पी ए सी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को र	खीकार करता हं और गर गमा	ग्रेन काम		
	हूं किः				
6	नोट- (बी), (सी-1) या (सी-2) में से केवल एक को बनाए रखने के लिए टिक करें, जो				
	भी लागू हो और दूसरों को काट दें। कृपया (ए) टिक कर पुष्टि करें इसके बिना पीएसी				
	प्रमाण पत्र अवैध होगा				
	I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that:-				
	Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and cross out				
	others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it – without which PAC certificate will be invalid.				
6 (a)	यह एकमात्र फर्म है जो इस मद का निर्माण / संग्रहण कर रहा है।				
	और				
			1		
	This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocking this item.  AND				
	किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूप मद निर्मित / विक्रय नहीं किया जाता है, जिसका				
6 (b)·	उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है।				
	VI				
	अथवा				
	A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any other firm, which could be				
	used in lieu OR	1			
6 (c-1)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो ( जैसे	ओईएम / वारंटी के) के लिए			
	उपयुक्त नही होगा। अथवा	*			
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like				
	OEM/warranty spares): OR				
	Compatibility of consumables/reagents with the existing instrument (letter				
	from BD altached	isting instrument littler-	4.		
	1) the william of the second				

6 (c)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्निखित कारणों से उपयुक्त नहीं होगा (अगर पीएसी पिछले खरीद में भी दिया गया था, तो कृपया इसके बाद से अधिक स्रोतों का पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें) तथा  No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to locate more sources):  OR
7	प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमति का संदर्भ (कार्रवाई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी) Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal ( Action will be taken by stores & Account Department)

पिछले तीन सालो में इस मद की पीएसी खरीद का इतिहास नीचे दिया जा सकता है (यदि कोई हों) History of PAC purchase of this item for past three years may be given below (if any) प्रदायक का नाम Name of the Supplier आदेश/निविदा संदर्भ और आदेशित मात्रा आदिश पर मूल दर प्रतिकूल प्रदर्शन रिपोर्ट दिनांक Quantity Ordered अगर कोई हो Order/Tender reference & Basic Rate on order Performance Adverse Date (Rs.) Reported if any

अनुमोदन करने वाले प्राधिकारी का हस्ताक्षर ......

दिनांक 24/8/17 अधिकारी का पदनांम

Assistant Professor Department of Pathology & Lab Medicine

AIIMS, Raipur 492 099 (C.G.)

Department of Pathology & Lab Medicine All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (C.G.) 492 099

ייבונו רמובהסות

S. no	<ul> <li>Item Details of Required</li> <li>Complete Description of items</li> <li>Model, Catalog No</li> <li>Use separate Sheet if required</li> <li>indenter and HOI</li> </ul>			
	Reagent Name	Pack Size	Make/ Brand	
1	Multitest With trucount tube (MULTITEST CD3/CD8/CD45 /CD4 W/TCOUNT IVD)	50 Tests each	BD	